


Financial Aid @ Regisiration @ Student Accounts

Apply for or get help understanding financial aid

Request a financial aid adjustment due to special circumstances
Turn in forms

Add or drop a class (that you cannot add/drop online)

Learn about your fees and charges

Learn about installment payment plans

Add an authorized user for your billing account

Set up direct deposit for excess financial aid funds

WINGS Express navigation assistance

And morel



Proxy

« Allows RC to speak with a designated person/ “Proxy” regarding: urld
— Class schedule can pe O %11
— Grades Instructioﬂs Guide P9
— Financial Aid urcé
. sO
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« Allows designated person/ “Proxy” to view in WINGS Express:

— Class schedule
— Grades

NOTE: In order to view accounts, make account payments, set up payment plans
and receive emails monthly electronic statements- Authorized User



Authorized User for Billing/Payment

* Allows designated person/ “Authorized User”:

—to log in to WINGS Express to view/make account
payments/set up payment plan

— to receive monthly WSU billing statements



Wright Guarantee Tuition Program

* The Wright Guarantee Tuition Program guarantees the same annual
cost of tuition, housing, and dining over a four-year college career for
new incoming, in-state, degree-seeking undergraduate students.

 Students who enroll in the summer will be placed in the fall cohort,
giving them an extra semester of the guarantee.

« Under the program, students will pay the exact same rate for tuition,
housing, and dining for 12 consecutive semesters. If students fall to
graduate within 12 semesters, they will pay the rate charged to the
next cohort.



Student 4-Pay Plan Fall 2019
Paym ent PI an Enrollment Dates August 1 —September 15

You can spread out the cost of your

(0)
education by using the payment Down Payment 5%
plan.
« Student registration can be Application Fee S25

maintained with a 5% down payment

(after financial aid) and $25

application fee if enrolled in the Enrollment Dates September 15 - 30
Payment Plan.

* The remaining balance is divided

into equal monthly installments. Down Payment 37%
There is a $50 fee for missed
payments

«  Go online and pay the down Application Fee S50

payment through WINGS Express.



Federal Direct Stafford Student Loans

Unsubsidized Stafford
4.53% Fixed

Subsidized Stafford
0%, 4.53% Fixed



Federal Direct Parent PLUS Loan

7.08% Fixed

Parents must complete Parent Plus Info & Acceptance
—orm

Repayment begins 90 days after last disbursement (April)

If parent is denied, the student is eligible for an additional
$4,000 in the Unsubsidized Stafford Student Loan




Alternative Loans

Always consider Federal Loans/Plus Loans first

A “last resort” for funding unmet costs

Often based on prime rate, can include additional fees
Often requires a co-signer or co-borrower

Once a student is pre-approved, certification request
received, Alt loan info form required



General Payment Options

* Online (preferred method)

— Credit Card (2.85% fee) o
— Debit Card InfO alj . Guide P

— Electronic Check (Fee-free!)
e Secure Drop Box

« By Mall- must include a hard copy of electronic billing
statement with payment, include UID



Other items to Consider...

* Change in income (loss of income, extraordinary
expenses)

* Drop or withdrawal from classes

« External Scholarships

» Students should check email daily

« Become familiar with WINGS/WINGs Express



Keys Dates for Fall 2019

« Electronic bills released (no paper bill)

« Feesdue for Fall Semester

« Early Registration courses dropped for non-payment

« $100 Late Registration Fee Begins

« Last day to drop courses with a refund

« Last day to enrollin a 4-Pay Payment Plan at 5% payment
« Last day to enrollin a 3-Pay Payment Plan at 37% payment
« 2020-2021 FAFSA available

« 2020-2021 FAFSA WSU Priority Deadline

« 2020-2021 WSU Continuing Sch. App closes

August 15!
August15th
August 20t
August 26th
September éth
September 14th
September30th
October 15t
January 8th
January 8th



Contact and Follow Us:

Call or Visit Follow Us
M-Thursday 8:30-5, Friday 9:30-5 « www.wright.edu/raiderconnect
130 Student Union  @Raider _Connect
937-775-4000 « On Facebook: Wright State Raider

raiderconnect@wright.edu Connect


http://www.wright.edu/raiderconnect

